
 
FLORIDA NRCS FY 2026 LOCAL WORK GROUP MEETINGS 

(Updated 31-Mar-2025) 

DATE Florida NRCS Field Office Time District Conservationist E-mail Location (Address) 
March 1, 2025 Kissimmee 4:00pm Chuck O'Rourke chuck.orourke@usda.gov 1921 Kissimmee Valley Lane, Kissimmee, FL 34744 
March 10, 2025 Marianna 8:30am (during SWCD 

board meeting) 
Michael Felton Michael.Felton@usda.gov 2741 Penn Avenue, Suite 3 Marianna, FL 32448 Clover Rm. 

April 3, 2025 Jay 7:30am Trent Mathews trent.mathews@usda.gov 3927 Hwy 4, Suite 102 Jay, FL 32565 
April 3, 2025 Wauchula 9:30am Dan Schabilion dan.schabilion@usda.gov 507 Civic Center Dr., Wauchula, FL 33873 
April 7, 2025 Marion/Citrus Co. 9:30am - 11:30 am Sierra Ayers sierra.ayers@usda.gov 2441 NE 3rd St., STE 204-2, Meeting Rm., Ocala, FL 34470 
April 7, 2025 Ocala 9:30 am - 11:30 am Sierra Ayers sierra.ayers@usda.gov 2441 NE 3rd St., STE 204-2 Ocala, FL 34470 - Meeting Room 
April 8, 2025 Royal Palm Beach 2:00pm Laura Bloom laura.pbswcd@gmail Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86142783086?pwd=D6QSodfPbuffaSlODO2S0GiX5vGfhT.1 

Meeting ID: 861 4278 3086  Passcode: 067833  
Dial by location: +1 305 224 1968 US; +1 646 931 3860 US; Meeting ID: 861 4278 3086  
Passcode: 067833 

April 10, 2025 Monticello 1:00pm Andrew DeMott drew.demott@usda.gov 2729 West Washington St Monticello, Fl. 32344 
April 14, 2025 Sarasota 6:00pm Israel Vega-Marrero israel.vega-marrero@usda.gov Manatee County Extension Office @ 1303 17th Street W, Palmetto, FL 34221 
April 15, 2025 Trenton  6:00pm Paul Gleason paul.gleason@usda.gov 729 East Wade St., Trenton, FL 32693 
April 16, 2025 Baldwin (Duval Co.) 6:00pm Yesmarie Chaparro-Feneque yesmarie.chaparro-feneque@usda.gov Duval County UF/IFAS Extension, 1010 N. McDuff Ave., Jacksonville, FL 32254 
April 16, 2025 Live Oak 10:00am Aalia McClendon aalia.mcclendon@usda.gov 8202 CR 417, Live Oak, FL 32060 
April 17, 2025 Crestview 9:00 am Darryl Williams darryl.williams@usda.gov 3070 Adora Teal Way, Suite A, Crestview, FL 32539 
April 17, 2025 E. Palatka 8:30am Joslyn Martin joslyn.martin@usda.gov 111 Yelvington Rd., Suite 4 East Palatka, FL 32131 
April 21, 2025 Plant City 1:30pm Zechariah Landers zechariah.landers@usda.gov Florida Strawberry Growers Association, 13138 Lewis Gallagher Rd. Dover, FL 33527 
April 21, 2025 Quincy 6:15pm - 7:15pm Naila McCraney naila.mccraney@usda.gov 2140 W Jefferson St. Quincy, FL 32351 
April 22, 2025 Florida City 10:00am Eric Peitz eric.peitz@usda.gov 1450 N. Krome Ave, Suite 104 
April 23, 2025 Cocoa 6:30pm Derrick Wyle derrick.wyle@usda.gov 161 1st St. Geneva, FL 32732 
April 24, 2025 Brooksville 9:00am - 11:00am Kamila Colon-Reyes Kamila.Colon-Reyes@usda.gov FAMU-BAERS, 22271 Chinsegut Hill Rd., Brooksville, FL 34601 
April 24, 2025 Tavares 10:00am - 12:00pm Chelsie Miller chelsie.miller@usda.gov 1951 Woodlea Rd, Tavares, FL 32778  
April 28, 2025 Gainesville (Alachua Co.) 5:30pm Monica Jones monica.jones@usda.gov 5709 NW 13th St., Gainesville, FL 
May 1, 2025 Blountstown 9:00am Scott Williams scott.williams2@usda.gov 17413 NW Leonard St., Blountstown, FL 32424 
May 8, 2025 Ft Pierce (St Lucie Co.) 11:00am Jennifer Abbey jennifer.abbey@usda.gov 8400 Picos Rd STE 304 Ft Pierce FL 34945 
May 12, 2025 Baldwin (Nassau Co.) 5:00pm Yesmarie Chaparro-Feneque yesmarie.chaparro-feneque@usda.gov 45383 Dixie Ave, Callahan, FL 32011 
May 12, 2025 DeFuniak Springs  5:30pm CST Chris Menhennett chris.menhennett@usda.gov USDA Service Center; 239 John Baldwin Road, Suite B; DeFuniak Springs, FL  32433 
May 12, 2025 Ft. Pierce (Indian River Co.) 2:30pm Jennifer Abbey jennifer.abbey@usda.gov 1800 27th Street, Building B, Room B1-501, Vero Beach, Florida 
May 13, 2025 Bartow 1:30pm Jose Nunez Maldonado Jose.NunezMaldonado@usda.gov 1702 US-17, Conference Rm.: Valencia, Bartow, FL 
May 13, 2025 Bonifay FO 8:00am Codie Boyett codie.boyett@usda.gov 103 North Oklahoma St., Bonifay, FL 32425 
May 14, 2025 DeLand (Flagler & Volusia Co.) 5:00pm - 7:00pm Brian Zielinski Brian.Zielinski@usda.gov 3100 E New York Avenue, DeLand FL 32724 
May 14, 2025 Lake City (Columbia Co.) 9:20am Yesmarie Chaparro-Feneque yesmarie.chaparro-feneque@usda.gov UF/IFAS Extension Columbia County, 437 NW Hall of Fame Dr, Lake City, FL 32055 
May 14, 2025 Okeechobee 12:00pm Carlos Torres carlos.torres2@usda.gov 458 US 98 North, Okeechobee, FL 34972 
May 15, 2025 Fort Myers  10:00am - 11:00am Santos Colberg santos.colberg@usda.gov UF/IFAS Ag Center, 14700 Immokalee Road, Naples, FL 34120 
May 15, 2025 LaBelle 2:00pm Conor Egan Conor.Egan@usda.gov 1085 Pratt Blvd., LaBelle, FL 33935 
May 21, 2025 Molino 10:30am Josh McElhaney josh.mcelhaney@usda.gov 151 Hwy 97, Molino, FL 32577 
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